
８．人口と世帯数の推移

総　　数 男 女

時点・期間

昭和４９年 7,557 31,097 15,281 15,816 287 0.9 96.6 4.1 〃

５０ 7,666 31,132 15,220 15,912 35 0.1 95.7 4.1 国勢調査

５１ 7,815 31,469 15,419 16,050 337 1.1 96.1 4.0 推計人口

５２ 7,853 31,625 15,508 16,117 156 0.5 96.2 4.0 〃

５３ 7,912 31,775 15,569 16,206 150 0.5 96.1 4.0 〃

５４ 8,170 32,369 15,883 16,486 594 1.9 96.3 4.0 〃

５５ 8,777 32,747 16,213 16,534 378 1.2 98.1 3.7 国勢調査

５６ 9,096 33,306 16,602 16,704 559 1.7 99.4 3.7 推計人口

５７ 9,323 33,796 16,877 16,919 490 1.5 99.8 3.6 〃

５８ 9,433 34,004 16,982 17,022 208 0.6 99.8 3.6 〃

５９ 9,521 34,245 17,143 17,102 241 0.7 100.2 3.6 〃

６０ 9,485 34,582 17,238 17,344 337 1.0 99.4 3.6 国勢調査

６１ 9,573 34,776 17,295 17,481 194 0.6 98.9 3.6 推計人口

６２ 9,594 34,966 17,338 17,628 190 0.5 98.4 3.6 〃

６３ 9,680 35,224 17,464 17,760 258 0.7 98.3 3.6 〃

平成元 9,879 35,500 17,641 17,859 276 0.8 98.8 3.6 〃

２ 10,038 35,603 17,685 17,918 103 0.3 98.7 3.5 国勢調査

３ 10,235 35,884 17,821 18,063 281 0.8 98.7 3.5 推計人口

４ 10,441 35,999 17,856 18,143 115 0.3 98.4 3.4 〃

５ 10,605 36,211 17,928 18,283 212 0.6 98.1 3.4 〃

６ 10,753 36,327 17,996 18,331 116 0.3 98.2 3.4 〃

７ 10,985 36,650 18,177 18,473 323 0.9 98.4 3.3 国勢調査

８ 11,208 36,843 18,242 18,601 193 0.5 98.1 3.3 推計人口

９ 11,403 36,953 18,347 18,606 110 0.3 98.6 3.2 〃

１０ 11,609 37,074 18,449 18,625 121 0.3 99.1 3.2 〃

１１ 11,800 36,966 18,405 18,561 △ 108 △ 0.3 99.2 3.1 〃

１２ 11,637 36,466 18,074 18,392 △ 500 △ 1.4 98.3 3.1 国勢調査

１３ 11,736 36,437 18,070 18,367 △ 29 △ 0.1 98.4 3.1 推計人口

１４ 11,860 36,371 18,060 18,311 △ 66 △ 0.18 98.6 3.07 〃

１５ 11,878 36,179 17,940 18,239 △ 192 △ 0.53 98.4 3.05 〃

１６ 11,971 36,083 17,894 18,189 △ 96 △ 0.27 98.4 3.01 〃

１７ 11,992 35,685 17,743 17,942 △ 398 △ 1.10 98.9 2.98 国勢調査

１８ 12,140 35,544 17,684 17,860 △ 141 △ 0.40 99.0 2.93 推計人口

１９ 12,239 35,415 17,639 17,776 △ 129 △ 0.36 99.2 2.89 〃

２０ 12,414 35,287 17,559 17,728 △ 128 △ 0.36 99.0 2.84 〃

２１ 12,387 34,991 17,358 17,633 △ 296 △ 0.84 98.4 2.82 〃

２２ 12,432 35,343 17,594 17,749 352 1.01 99.1 2.84 国勢調査

２３ 12,247 34,917 17,406 17,511 △ 426 △ 1.21 99.4 2.85 推計人口

２４ 12,238 34,474 17,129 17,345 △ 443 △ 1.27 98.8 2.82 〃

２５ 12,233 34,088 16,980 17,108 △ 386 △ 1.12 99.3 2.79 〃

２６ 12,262 33,689 16,765 16,924 △ 399 △ 1.17 99.1 2.75 〃

２７ 12,342 33,354 16,589 16,765 △ 335 △ 0.99 99.0 2.70 国勢調査

２８ 12,341 33,021 16,413 16,608 △ 333 △ 1.00 98.8 2.68 推計人口

２９ 12,421 32,651 16,259 16,392 △ 370 △ 1.12 99.2 2.63 〃
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